CASING RECORD:

DRILLERS LOG
Schmedilder #1

8 5/8" set at 210

TOTAL DEPTH:
36757

DESCRIPTION:

S% SE SE

Sec. 21-12-17wEllis County,

OPERATOR:

Staab 0il

-y

HONYME LM

CONTRACTOR: Helberg 0Oil Co.

COMMENCED:
COMPLETED:

October 3, 1980

Octoberl2,1980

Sand. & Shale
Sand & Shale
Sand & Shale
Sand & Shale
Shale

Shale

Shale
Anhydrite
Shale

Shale

Lime & Shale
Shale

Lime & Shale

Shale

Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale
Lime & Shale

39
152
230
740
1262
1289
1360
1396
1453
1767
2029
2205
2331
2505
2687
2848
3006
3155
3256
3351
3445
3506
3568
3632
3675

Run 5% casing

I certify that the above is a true
to the best of my knowledge.

and correct copy of the log




