

21-12-17-80

State Geological Survey
WICHITA BRANCH

DRILLERS LOG
Schmeidler #1

CASING RECORD:

8 5/8" set at 210'

OPERATOR: Staab Oil

CONTRACTOR: Helberg Oil Co.

TOTAL DEPTH:

3675*

COMMENCED: October 3, 1980

COMPLETED: October 12, 1980

DESCRIPTION:

S¹/₂ SE SE
Sec. 21-12-17^w Ellis County, Kansas

<u>FORMATION</u>	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>	<u>REMARKS</u>
Sand & Shale	0	39	
Sand & Shale	39	152	
Sand & Shale	152	230	
Sand & Shale	230	740	
Shale	740	1262	
Shale	1262	1289	
Shale	1289	1360	
Anhydrite	1360	1396	
Shale	1396	1453	
Shale	1453	1767	
Lime & Shale	1767	2029	
Shale	2029	2205	
Shale	2205	2331	
Lime & Shale	2331	2505	
Shale	2505	2687	
Shale	2687	2848	
Lime & Shale	2848	3006	
Lime & Shale	3006	3155	
Lime & Shale	3155	3256	
Lime & Shale	3256	3351	
Lime & Shale	3351	3445	
Lime & Shale	3445	3506	
Lime & Shale	3506	3568	
Lime & Shale	3568	3632	
Lime & Shale	3632	3675	
T.D.	3675		Run 5 ¹ / ₂ casing

I certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the log to the best of my knowledge.

HELBERG OIL COMPANY

Jerry M. Helberg
Jerry M. Helberg